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GEO Stats™  
 

The GEO Stats file includes fixed-rate and adjustable-rate pools.  The file format is available 
for users to program their systems to accept the file. 

 

LEVEL FIELD NAME TYPE LAYOUT POSITION LENGTH 

1 STATE DATA RECORD     

3 STATE POOL PREFIX                alpha-numeric X(03)    1 3 

3 STATE POOL NUMBER            numeric 9(06)    4 6 

3 STATE RECORD TYPE              numeric 9(01)    10 1 

3 STATE CODE                 alpha-numeric X(02)    11 2 

3 STATE PRE 1985 CODE              alpha-numeric X(03)    13 3 

3 STATE ORIGIN MLNM               numeric 9(02)    16 2 

3 STATE ORIGIN MLNM  (redefined)          alpha-numeric X(02)    16 2 

3 STATE ORIGIN YEAR                numeric 9(02)    18 2 

3 STATE ORIGIN YEAR  (redefined)            alpha-numeric X(02)    18 2 

3 
STATE UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE 
(UPB)                        numeric edited 9(13)V99 20 15 

3 STATE UPB PERCENT                  numeric edited 9(03)V99 35 5 

3 STATE LOAN COUNT               numeric 9(08)    40 8 

3 STATE COUNT PERCENT                numeric edited 9(03)V99 48 5 

3 STATE MEGAPOOL IND               alpha-numeric X(01)    53 1 

3 FILLER                           alpha-numeric X(11)    54 7 

1 YEAR DATA RECORD     

3 YEAR POOL PREFIX    alpha-numeric X(03)    1 3 

3 YEAR POOL NUMBER    numeric 9(06)   4 6 

3 YEAR RECORD TYPE    numeric 9(01)    10 1 

3 YEAR STATE CODE     alpha-numeric X(02)    11 2 

3 YEAR PRE 1985 CODE  alpha-numeric X(03)    13 3 

3 YEAR ORIGIN MLNM    numeric 9(02)    16 2 

3 YEAR ORIGIN YEAR    numeric 9(02)    18 2 

3 YEAR UPB            numeric edited 9(13)V99 20 15 

3 YEAR UPB PERCENT      numeric edited 9(03)V99 35 5 

3 YEAR LOAN COUNT     numeric 9(08)    40 8 

3 YEAR COUNT PERCENT    numeric edited 9(03)V99 48 5 

3 YEAR MEGAPOOL IND   alpha-numeric X(01)    53 1 

3 FILLER              alpha-numeric X(11)    54 7 

 


